

TITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4862/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2009 in CRLM No.4285/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RINA GILL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice as to why that part of the impugned
order whereby the High Court has directed lodging of the
first information report, shall not be set aside. The notice
shall be returnable within eight weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted. Liberty to mention
after service is complete.

The operation of that part of the impugned order
whereby the High Court has directed lodging of the first
information report, shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER COURT
MASTER